UNOFFICIAL C

Chicago Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY**

(Corporation to Individual)

40021437

12-31

Doc#: 1600647224 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/06/2016 03:15 PM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR, Gryphus, LLC, a liwiked receased and existing under and by virture of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to 1 ansact business in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and value ble consideration, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Joel Gruaz-Garcia and Karina Larez Michel not as tenants in common, but in joint tenancy, but as tenants by the entire by (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 5040 W. 32nd Place, Cicero, Illinois 60804 5418 W 24th St., Ciceo, IL 60804 of the County of Cook, the following describe Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 31 IN BLOCK 10 IN MORTON PARK LANE A 3SOCIATION SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL JUNIL CLOPA'S OFFICE MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO:

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 16-28-113-030-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 5418 W. 24th Street, Cicero, Illinois 60804

Gryphus, LLC

Rafael Garcia

Member

12-14-15

Address: Salaw patusi Date: 12/16/2015 Stamp #: 2015 1807

Real Estate Transfer Tax 52.120.00 Payment Type: c Compliance #: 2015-FKK2T312

1600647224 Page: 2 of 2

STATE OF WORLD OF FICIAL COPY

	U		
Garcia, person to me to be the name(s) are su that as such Ra said corporatio free and volum set forth.	nally known to me to be the Member of the of said corpor abscribed to the forgoing instrument, appearance on to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authorary act, and as the free and voluntary ac	ation, and personally known to me to be the eared before me this day in person and seven delivered the said instrument and caused the prity given by the Board of Directors of said that and deed of said corporation, for the uses a	, personally known same person(s) whose rally acknowledged ne corporate seal of corporation, as their and purposes therein
Given under n	ny hand and official seal, this	day of December	2015
	GRACE FAKUNLE Notary Public, District of 6 My Commission Expires Jan	Columbia	(Notary Public)
Prepared By:	Victoria I Perez, P.C. Attorney at Law 4126 North Lincoln Ave Chicago, Illinois 60618	7	MAJOHAO MAJON ON THE STATE OF T
Mail To: Michael Angil Attorney at La 1450 Plainfiel Darien, Illinoi	aw d Road, Suite 1	COUNTY C/ONT	
Name & Addr Joel Crusz Ga 5418 W 24th	ress of Taxpayer: arcia and Karina Larez Michel Street	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	30-Dec-2015

Name & Address of Taxpayer:
Joel Graez Garcia and Karina Larez Michel 5418 W. 24th Street Cicero, Illinois 60804

REAL ESTA	TE TRANS	FER TAX	30-Dec-2015
	3	COU JTY: ILLINGS: TOTAL:	106.00 212.00 318.00
16 20 113	030-0000	20151201653071	<u>(</u> -90° 970-496